SUPPLEMENT GREEN TWO LLC. IMMEDIATE CEASE AND DESIST

Date 3-10- 2020

Attention: Wondjina Hard Asset Reserve, James Emms, Stephan Lau, Peggy Maxwell

RE: Supplement Green Two LLC in ground proven gold reserve

To: James Emms, Stephan Lau, PEGGY L MAXWELL, AKOI, LLC :

I, Jonathan Sysum, bearing **USA** Passport No. 580528526, duly authorized and a legal representative for and on behalf of Supplement Green Two LLC.(SGT), give notice to IMMEDIATELY Cease and Desist from further use or representation of our in ground proven Gold reserve or any of our documentation proving such reserves. This includes any and all pending or in progress transactions involving Supplement Green Two LLC's mining projects, Jonathan Sysum or Sections 15, 21, 29 Gold.

It is the belief of SGT that Mr. James Emms acting as Wondjina Hard Asset Reserves conduct is tortuous and highly suggestive of a fraudulent scheme designed to use the SGT assets for Emms own gain and this action has caused SGT injury. Applicable law provides remedies for such conduct. For example, Nevada law provides recovery for fraud and defamation involving false statements of fact that "has a tendency to injure [an individual] in his occupation."¹ Additionally, a claim for false light exists where a publication puts an individual or entity in a false position in the public's view.² Mr. James Emms acting as Wondjina Hard Asset Reserve wrongful defamatory conduct further gives rise to a tortuous interference claim, as he is engaging in intentional and wrongful conduct designed to defraud SGT of assets and or monies owed to SGT..³ Further, Mr. James Emms acting as Wondjina Hard Asset Reserves conduct amounts to unfair business practices pursuant to SEC Business and Professions Code Section 17200, *et seq.*, which prohibits any unlawful, unfair, or fraudulent activities.

In addition to engaging in tortuous conduct under Nevada law, SGT is informed and believes that Mr. James Emms acting as Wondjina Hard Asset Reserves conduct violates federal and state securities laws, including Section 10(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "<u>Exchange Act</u>"), Rule 10b-5 promulgated thereunder by the Securities and Exchange Commission ("<u>SEC</u>"), and Nevada Corporations Code Sections 25400 and 25500. Among other things, the Exchange Act and the Nevada Corporations Code prohibit market fraud and related fraudulent trading in securities.

All information supplied by SGT as well as all documents outlined below and Dated January 16th 2020 are hereby considered confidential and further attempts to communicate or utilize proprietary information including misrepresented, sanitized or altered documentation for any financial transaction is fraud and is strictly prohibited, illegal and unauthorized. The below signed denoted documents are thereby cancelled and deemed null and void. As previously demanded, these and all other previously provided documents should be immediately returned in the original by EMMS and its affiliates or assigns to SGT.

UNDERSTANDING THE RULES OF THE ROAD AFFIDAVIT REQUESTING INFORMATION CLIENT INFORMATION SHEET CORPORATE RESOLUTION LETTER OF EXCLUSIVITY LETTER OF INTENT LETTER OF CEASE & DESIST CONFIRMATION SOURCE OF FUNDS AFFIDAVIT LETTER OF NON-SOLICITATION & REQUEST AUTHORIZATION TO VERIFY FUNDS CONFIRMATION OF BANK OFFICER PASSPORT(S)

PROOF OF FUNDS (ATTACHMENTS IF NEEDED) LETTER OF LIAISON AND COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION & OTHER PERTAINING OFFICIAL INCORPORATION DOCUMENTS.

SGT has engaged with a new legitimate firm for the monetization and trade of it's in ground assets and had executed a LETTER OF EXCLUSIVITY with this group. This Cease and Desist is a legal and binding document. This C&D applies to any and all parties related to and or involved with Wondjina Hard Asset Reserve ET AI, James Emms, Stephan Lau and Peggy Maxwell.

A copy of this Cease and Desist will be filed with the Security Exchange Commission, and both local and federal authorities upon my travel to Vancouver BC.

For and on behalf of Supplement Green Two LLC.

NI

NAME TITLE Manager Passport #: 580528526 - USA